RESOLUTION 2000 - 184

A RESOLUTION PROCLAIMING NOVEMBER 17, 2000, AS "REPRESENTATIVE TILLIE FOWLER DAY".

WHEREAS, Congresswoman Tillie Fowler is retiring from the United States House of Representatives; and

WHEREAS, Congresswoman Tillie Fowler has served all of the citizens of Nassau County in an outstanding manner; and

WHEREAS, the City of Jacksonville will proclaim November 17, 2000, as "Representative Tillie Fowler Day"; and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County is proud to join in proclaiming November 17, 2000, as "Representative Tillie Fowler Day" in Nassau County.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED this 13th day of November, 2000, by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, as follows:

1. In honor of Congresswoman Tillie Fowler's tireless service and dedication to all of the citizens of Nassau County, the Board hereby proclaims November 17, 2000, as "Representative Tillie Fowler Day" in Nassau County, Florida.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

NICK D. DEONAS

Its: Chairman

ATTEST:

J/M. "CHIP" OXIZY, JR. Its: Ex-Officio Clerk

Approved as to form by the Nassau County Attorney

MICHAEL S. MULLIN

h/anne/res/fowler-res